




As of Sep 30, 

2023

As of Sep 30, 

2022 (PY) Change

ASSETS

 Current Assets

         Bank Accounts 837,563.26 958,299.31 (120,736.05)

         1037-00 FIB CD 50,000.00 50,000.00 

         1038-00 MTFCU CD 102,611.68 102,611.68 

 Total Bank Accounts $  990,174.94 $  958,299.31 $  31,875.63 

 Accounts Receivable 96,672.48 675.00 95,997.48 

 Total Other Current Assets 5,356.65 2,804.05 2,552.60 

 Total Current Assets $  1,092,204.07 $  961,778.36 $  130,425.71 

 Fixed Assets 2,131,281.61 2,225,269.57 (93,987.96)

TOTAL ASSETS $  3,223,485.68 $  3,187,047.93 $  36,437.75 

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

 Liabilities

 Current Liabilities

         Accounts Payable 28,284.59 (28,284.59)

         Credit Cards 3,929.45 2,347.57 1,581.88 

         Other Current Liabilities 44,633.17 340.57 44,292.60 

 Total Current Liabilities $  48,562.62 $  30,972.73 $  17,589.89 

 Long-Term Liabilities -                                 -   -   

 Total Liabilities $  48,562.62 $  30,972.73 $  17,589.89 

 Equity 3,174,923.06 3,156,075.20 18,847.86 

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $  3,223,485.68 $  3,187,047.93 $  36,437.75 

Total

Cheyenne Animal Shelter Services

Statement of Financial Position
As of September 30, 2023



Cheyenne Animal Shelter Services
Statement of Activity
July - September, 2023

Accrual Basis  Tuesday, October 31, 2023 12:10 PM GMT-06:00   1/2

TOTAL

Revenue

4000 Revenue

4000-01 CONTRACTS - CITY Active 129,999.99

4005-01 CONTRACTS - COUNTY 68,001.00

4012-01 CONTRIBUTIONS FROM FOUNDATION 124,500.00

4015-01 DONATIONS 57,046.93

4016-01 DONATIONS - BOXES 538.24

4017-30 DONATIONS - VET CLINIC 670.95

4018-01 DONATIONS -ADOPTION SPONSORS 310.36

4019-02 DONATIONS - DIRECT MAIL 22,121.00

4020-01 RECLAIMS SHELTER 1,989.30

4021-01 BOARDING INCOME SHELTER 1,795.00

4022-01 TAGS/MICROCHIPS - SHEL 1,330.00

4023-30 VET CLINIC REVENUE 12,709.84

4025-01 ADOPTIONS 37,756.06

4028-01 CREMATION INCOME 65.00

4029-01 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 29.23

4029-60 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME - VOLUNTEE 145.00

4033-04 CRITTER CAMP - EDUCATION 875.00

4034-02 DOG JOG 1,741.00

4038-01 IN KIND DONATIONS 14,024.67

4039-02 OTHER FUNDRAISERS 3,829.16

4042-01 PET SUPPLY SALES - GIFT SHOP 9,527.99

4044-02 DONATIONS - WYOGIVES 34,881.79

4055-01 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME (B) 7,868.76

4057-02 GOLF TOURNAMENT INCOME 6,098.73

Total 4000 Revenue 537,855.00

Total Revenue $537,855.00

Cost of Goods Sold $3,803.69

GROSS PROFIT $534,051.31

Expenditures

5000 Payroll Expenses 434,403.18

6110 Vehicles Expenses 6,893.21

6130 Facility Costs 63,807.18

6205 Vet Clinic Expenses 35,917.83

6300-00 Fundraising 29,047.75

6400-00 Operating Expenses 7,024.10

6500 General & Administrative 27,851.00

7000 IN-KIND Expenses 14,024.67

Total Expenditures $618,968.92

NET OPERATING REVENUE $ -84,917.61

Other Revenue $562.41

NET OTHER REVENUE $562.41



Cheyenne Animal Shelter Services
Statement of Activity
July - September, 2023

Accrual Basis  Tuesday, October 31, 2023 12:10 PM GMT-06:00   2/2

TOTAL

NET REVENUE $ -84,355.20



Cheyenne Animal Shelter Services
Budget vs. Actuals: FY23-24

 July - September, 2023

Accrual Basis  Tuesday, October 31, 2023 12:11 PM GMT-06:00   1/2

TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET

Revenue

4000 Revenue

4000-01 CONTRACTS - CITY Active 129,999.99 129,999.99 0.00 100.00 %

4005-01 CONTRACTS - COUNTY 68,001.00 69,999.99 -1,998.99 97.14 %

4011-03 BIG FIX INCOME 2,750.01 -2,750.01

4012-01 CONTRIBUTIONS FROM FOUNDATION 124,500.00 138,500.01 -14,000.01 89.89 %

4015-01 DONATIONS 57,046.93 92,874.99 -35,828.06 61.42 %

4016-01 DONATIONS - BOXES 538.24 1,250.01 -711.77 43.06 %

4017-01 DONATIONS - RESTRICTED 249.99 -249.99

4017-30 DONATIONS - VET CLINIC 670.95 1,749.99 -1,079.04 38.34 %

4018-01 DONATIONS -ADOPTION SPONSORS 310.36 2,250.00 -1,939.64 13.79 %

4019-02 DONATIONS - DIRECT MAIL 22,121.00 44,825.01 -22,704.01 49.35 %

4020-01 RECLAIMS SHELTER 1,989.30 3,500.01 -1,510.71 56.84 %

4021-01 BOARDING INCOME SHELTER 1,795.00 2,837.49 -1,042.49 63.26 %

4022-01 TAGS/MICROCHIPS - SHEL 1,330.00 2,000.01 -670.01 66.50 %

4023-30 VET CLINIC REVENUE 12,709.84 5,000.01 7,709.83 254.20 %

4025-01 ADOPTIONS 37,756.06 45,500.01 -7,743.95 82.98 %

4028-01 CREMATION INCOME 65.00 375.00 -310.00 17.33 %

4029-01 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 29.23 29.23

4029-60 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME - VOLUNTEE 145.00 375.00 -230.00 38.67 %

4033-04 CRITTER CAMP - EDUCATION 875.00 1,875.00 -1,000.00 46.67 %

4034-02 DOG JOG 1,741.00 7,500.00 -5,759.00 23.21 %

4038-01 IN KIND DONATIONS 14,024.67 27,500.01 -13,475.34 51.00 %

4039-02 OTHER FUNDRAISERS 3,829.16 29,325.00 -25,495.84 13.06 %

4040-02 FNDRSR - FUR BALL 2023 46,197.51 -46,197.51

4042-01 PET SUPPLY SALES - GIFT SHOP 9,527.99 6,249.99 3,278.00 152.45 %

4044-02 DONATIONS - WYOGIVES 34,881.79 8,750.01 26,131.78 398.65 %

4047-02 FNDRSR - INKIND FUR BALL 2023 24,548.01 -24,548.01

4055-01 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME (B) 7,868.76 7,868.76

4056-30 FERAL CAT INCOME - VET 5,625.00 -5,625.00

4057-02 GOLF TOURNAMENT INCOME 6,098.73 3,000.00 3,098.73 203.29 %

Total 4000 Revenue 537,855.00 704,608.05 -166,753.05 76.33 %

Total Revenue $537,855.00 $704,608.05 $ -166,753.05 76.33 %

Cost of Goods Sold $3,803.69 $3,375.00 $428.69 112.70 %

GROSS PROFIT $534,051.31 $701,233.05 $ -167,181.74 76.16 %

Expenditures

5000 Payroll Expenses 434,403.18 500,393.73 -65,990.55 86.81 %

6110 Vehicles Expenses 6,893.21 3,589.50 3,303.71 192.04 %

6130 Facility Costs 63,807.18 81,491.04 -17,683.86 78.30 %

6205 Vet Clinic Expenses 35,917.83 28,625.01 7,292.82 125.48 %

6300-00 Fundraising 29,047.75 73,243.98 -44,196.23 39.66 %

6400-00 Operating Expenses 7,024.10 11,107.47 -4,083.37 63.24 %

6500 General & Administrative 27,851.00 26,046.57 1,804.43 106.93 %



Cheyenne Animal Shelter Services
Budget vs. Actuals: FY23-24

 July - September, 2023

Accrual Basis  Tuesday, October 31, 2023 12:11 PM GMT-06:00   2/2

TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET

7000 IN-KIND Expenses 14,024.67 52,047.99 -38,023.32 26.95 %

8000-00 Education/Program 549.99 -549.99

Total Expenditures $618,968.92 $777,095.28 $ -158,126.36 79.65 %

NET OPERATING REVENUE $ -84,917.61 $ -75,862.23 $ -9,055.38 111.94 %

Other Revenue $562.41 $0.00 $562.41 0.00%

NET OTHER REVENUE $562.41 $0.00 $562.41 0.00%

NET REVENUE $ -84,355.20 $ -75,862.23 $ -8,492.97 111.20 %



Cheyenne Animal Shelter Services
FY 23-24 Budget 

  Tuesday, October 31, 2023 12:14 PM GMT-06:00   1/2

TOTAL

Revenue

4000 Revenue

4000-01 CONTRACTS - CITY Active 520,000.00

4005-01 CONTRACTS - COUNTY 280,000.00

4011-03 BIG FIX INCOME 11,000.00

4012-01 CONTRIBUTIONS FROM FOUNDATION 554,000.00

4015-01 DONATIONS 371,500.00

4016-01 DONATIONS - BOXES 5,000.00

4017-01 DONATIONS - RESTRICTED 1,000.00

4017-30 DONATIONS - VET CLINIC 7,000.00

4018-01 DONATIONS -ADOPTION SPONSORS 9,000.00

4019-02 DONATIONS - DIRECT MAIL 179,300.00

4020-01 RECLAIMS SHELTER 14,000.00

4021-01 BOARDING INCOME SHELTER 11,350.00

4022-01 TAGS/MICROCHIPS - SHEL 8,000.00

4023-30 VET CLINIC REVENUE 20,000.00

4025-01 ADOPTIONS 182,000.00

4028-01 CREMATION INCOME 1,500.00

4029-60 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME - VOLUNTEE 1,500.00

4033-04 CRITTER CAMP - EDUCATION 7,500.00

4034-02 DOG JOG 30,000.00

4038-01 IN KIND DONATIONS 110,000.00

4039-02 OTHER FUNDRAISERS 117,300.00

4040-02 FNDRSR - FUR BALL 2023 184,790.00

4042-01 PET SUPPLY SALES - GIFT SHOP 25,000.00

4044-02 DONATIONS - WYOGIVES 35,000.00

4047-02 FNDRSR - INKIND FUR BALL 2023 98,192.00

4056-30 FERAL CAT INCOME - VET 22,500.00

4057-02 GOLF TOURNAMENT INCOME 12,000.00

Total 4000 Revenue 2,818,432.00

Total Revenue $2,818,432.00

Cost of Goods Sold $13,500.00

GROSS PROFIT $2,804,932.00

Expenditures

5000 Payroll Expenses 2,001,575.00

6110 Vehicles Expenses 14,358.00

6130 Facility Costs 325,964.00

6205 Vet Clinic Expenses 114,500.00

6300-00 Fundraising 292,976.00

6400-00 Operating Expenses 44,430.00

6500 General & Administrative 104,186.00

7000 IN-KIND Expenses 208,192.00

8000-00 Education/Program 2,200.00

Total Expenditures $3,108,381.00



Cheyenne Animal Shelter Services
FY 23-24 Budget 

  Tuesday, October 31, 2023 12:14 PM GMT-06:00   2/2

TOTAL

NET OPERATING REVENUE $ -303,449.00

NET REVENUE $ -303,449.00


